PUBLIC WORKSHOP

NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE

COMMISSIONERS COURT OF BROWN COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Brown County, Texas will hold a PUBLIC WORKSHOP on Monday, August 29th, 2022 IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT HEARING in the COMMISSIONERS' COURTROOM, at the Brown County Courthouse, 200 South Broadway St., Brownwood Texas, 76801.

WORKSHOP SESSION PURPOSE

1. Discussion regarding the 2022-2023 Brown County budget and related issues.

Dated this the 25th day of August, 2022.

Dr. Paul D. Lilly, County Judge, Brown County, Texas

County Judge

POSIED
Sharon Ferguson, Brewn County Clerk
Time 3:2900

AUG 2 5 2022

By Deputy. Slige

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BROWN

PUBLIC WORKSHOP NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF BROWN COUNTY. TEXAS

The Brown County Commissioners Court held a PUBLIC WORKSHOP on Monday, August 29, 2022, IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE COMMISSIONERS COURT HEARING in the Commissioner's Courtroom, at the Brown County Courthouse, 200 South Broadway St., Brownwood, Texas.

Declare a Quorum and Call Meeting to Order.
 Judge Lilly declared a Quorum and called the meeting to order at 9:53 a.m.

Members of the Court present were:

DR. PAUL LILLY

GARY WORLEY

JOEL KELTON

WAYNE SHAW

LARRY TRAWEEK

COUNTY JUDGE

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

Also present:

SHARON FERGUSON COUNTY CLERK
JENNIFER ROBISON COUNTY AUDITOR

WORKSHOP SESSION PURPOSE

1. Discussion regarding the 2022-2023 Brown County budget and related issues.

Present to make budget requests were:

Chad Hill-Early Fire Chief

Mr. Hill was spokesman for all 11 Brown County Fire Departments.

The fire departments are:

Bangs Fire Department

Winchell Fire Department

Brookesmith Fire Department

May Fire Department

Early Fire Department

Zephyr Fire Department

Lake Dam Fire Department

Lake Bridge Fire Department

Blanket Fire Department

North Lake Fire Department

Brownwood Fire Department

After discussion, no action was taken.

Adjournment

Judge Lilly adjourned the public workshop at 10:57 a.m.

Submitted on the by day of September, 202

COUNTY_JUDGE

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2

COMMISSIÓNER, PRECINCT NO. 3

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4



I, Sharon Ferguson, Brown County Clerk, attest that the foregoing is a true and accurate accounting of the Commissioners Court's authorized proceedings for August 29, 2022, Public Workshop.

SHARON FERGUSON, County Clerk and Ex-Officio Member Clerk of Commissioner's Court, Brown County, Texas